

So the said bill was passed and sent to the Senate.

The House then took up the bill entitled, an act fixing the compensation to be allowed hereafter to certain officers under the government of this State;

Read the second time.

Mr. Forman then moved to amend said bill by striking out in the 3rd line of the 1st section, the word "five," and inserting the word "three;"

On the question being put,

On motion of Mr. Forman,

The yeas and nays were required and appeared as follows:

**AFFIRMATIVE.**

Messrs. Hopewell	Lowe	Forman
R. M. Gale	Handy	Bouldin
Sutton of K.	Dashiell	Culbreth
Owens of A. A.	Boggs	Downs
Dorsey	Nicols of Dor.	Presstman
Sellman	Richardson	Darby
Morsell	Maccubbin	Braddock
Duke	Hamilton	Gott
Laveille	Johnson	Gittings
Matthews	Powell	Buskirk
Brent	Cathell	Shaw—33

**NEGATIVE.**

Messrs. Hammond	Simmons	Grove
Walker	Staley	Hollman
Hook	Geyer	Buchanan
Randall	Schley	Davis
Eccleston	Sutton of Har.	Boyle
Forwood	Hope	Stull
Owens of Cecil	Gallagher	Mr. Speaker—23
Carmichael	Lyday	

So the amendment was assented to.

On motion of Mr. Buchanan,

The amendment submitted by the committee on Ways and Means to strike out the words "allowed to" in the second line of the first section and insert the word "of," was assented to.

The question then recurred on assenting to the next amendment submitted by the said committee, to strike out in the third line of the same section the word "twice" and insert "two."

Mr. Forwood then moved as a substitute for said amendment the following:

Strike out the word "three" and insert "four;" and strike out the word "five" and insert the word "two;"

On the question being put,

Will the House accept the said substitute?

On motion of Mr. Gott,

The yeas and nays were required and appeared as follows: